90IAJ8g Bledap IWNYY " | 4 WOoJ) uoissiwlad uaniim Inoyuimggsatiyold s| 1uslunoop eyl Jo S1U81U00 8yl ||e Jo 1ed Jo uononpoldey
"9SN 910J8Q UOISIOA 1081100 81 SI SIY] 18y} AlLIBA "POPEOJUMOP 1O palulld usym pajjoliuooun

ATENISSY WSINVHOIW DIMNVHAAH 9'L'€-¥ 3dNOld

g, 11V13d

(NEOEL'AN ONOBIIMHL © 3M19 T¥3S)

H¥T1LON AYW 110

LVHL 0S 3¥4 Y0vd 3M9 1¥3S A1dd¥

“3OV)NYIT 110 ISNVO AVIA NOILIIHID

@ 3SY3A3Y NI ONMBNISSY FHL LVHL 310N
L] "ONIMYHA SIHL HLIM JONVA30JJV Ni 38 TWHS

w @ ONMEWISSY T3S 110 40 NOLLO3HIA 3HL
 pe—
O e

€HE=—1

W-N 8 ¥'¢¢ In0Y0L ININILHOL 36 0L 9L
JM0Y0L TOHINOD

(N£OS1'ON GNOE33YHL - 3M19 1¥3S)

ONILHILL ¥314Y JONRITINNYID

NO S30V1d ¢ LV INIHONNd "M¥31 LON A¥W TI0 LYHL 0S
ANNOYY 11V 3N19 T3S AlddV "JATVA 107Tid 40 30VANNS,
0¥ LNO ONIMOILS LON SI'ONMTd WaINOJ “A,SSY N3HM

(LNIVG 3LIHM) * M, dAVIS © MY31 IV3S TI0-
(INIYd N330) 0, VLS ©  AYI1L0TId-
(LNIVd ON) ‘ dHVIS ON © N4NL3Y 10—
(INIvd 03) “8, dAvLS = A7ddns 10—
"NOILO3NNOD 3SOH 398IX314 ‘IATVA LOTId FHL
40 SH34DS ONILNNOW 3HL 1¥ dVLS S
3108Y NHOHS SY ONY QALUISNI
SIONDIOYd—AN 3HL 40 NOLYLN3I0 ONV LNIOd ONILNNON
“@Tv3S 10 ONY @® SONINOYA AN JOYWYT 0L LON Ju¥0 35N A,SSY NO &
(‘Wwgpevl) INWA 107Id 40 IHOULS Y0IHI T
(w171 35070 Wigy:68E NIdO) “IHOHLS NOLSId XDIHO "L

"NOLLOV DI OL Qv TIM ONDI ANV O INFWIDNIINIHO HOVIIE "AVM

ANV NIALEV GHIHL V OL GALVOINNWOO HON §3A0 G3ANVH 38 OL L1 STH3HIEN ‘LT H3amod
THSIBNSLIW 50 LN3SNOO NALLRIM HORId ¥ HLIM HO ‘AL ¥3IMOd HSISNSLIN A9 G3LLIWI3d
N1SSZ-AX NYHL H3HLO HINNVIN HO 3SOcNG ANV HOH Q35N HON 00O 38 ¥IHIEN

LSNN LI IVLLNIAINGD ANV ‘AL ¥3MOd HSIBNS LIN 40 ALH3d0Yd IHL SIININNOOA SHL
TVILNIAIINOD

008 QA ONY ONIY ONINIYL34 3HL 30AOHd 'ATBNISSY IHL 40 NOILTTINCD IHL 2LV«

"SLT08ONILLH 10 ININISQ0T 3HL INIAFdd OL LN

(30v4 NOLLO8 3HLLN3 03HONOL 38 GTN0HS 3¥d 331 )

A8 SN 3U¥Td 330 03D 'SLT08 INLLA IL¥1d d3A ONINALSYA NIHM -

JONZEIINOH) JHLING HO3 VIEV TVEAENId NAHL 43N0T WIG'0 XOHddV

“NOLLO3410 35H3A3 NI GITEN3SSY 31 JOVAVITTI0 3SNVD AVIN LI SYONIMYED
SIHL NI GIL¥OIONT NOLLOZHI0 3HL NI SNDIOVd—, A, 3HL XT8IASSY QL 34 38

4. Tv13d

31V1d d33% 40 NOLLOE 3HL A8 N3LLIB LON TIM ONDDY d=AN, LYHL 05
“3L¥1d T34 ANILITS 340438 HLA3A LNIDLNS OL ONDOV— AN, LUISN -

NOILI3HIT ONILLIT ONMIYI— AN,

(ISR REEEN
‘T3I03S IAL ST INDDY = A, WEENOD)

O IVL3d

SN0V A, 30 ALd30 3HL SV

O3 NOSNENIT

3015 'S534d MOT
305 "S53 MOT

5y
N

YOO NI

3015 "S534d HOIH

‘S31ON

380 - FS18 30 ONNIHOVA 5

el - HSNE 40 ONINIHIWA q

5 = ¥3N00_NIVA0 b

1000 ZOMINS/0¥0019 1LY O U3HOV ONdS 42

5000 ZLNSNS/OS 1019 8veY [AENIES 53

1000 00GS /2= N 8N J3HSYM [

5100 | 10-Geynas/10-L879 ceiv 0Zx8N 108 6¢

1000 EENY 81d ONE 0 8¢

2000 H3IBENY GL9 INIY O L8

000 Y3880 ¥05d 9N O ES

g0 rns/001z6 S6ey INRY3E C

- ¥EN W3 10

800°0 WSS /219—1M IdAL 989V 0¥ ONIY ONINIYIIH

- WGS /219~ _JdAL 989V 09 SN ONINWLSY

+00'0 N—0G¥S/N=0G7010 8/Gv 0l x d 131vavd L

100 N-052S/N-062019 9/SV Xy LN ONd [

200 N-06zs/N=0620L9 8/6V SUX/IN 9Md e | I, W . e /@
200 N=0528/N=062019 9/5V 8/€4 9N 8 \ﬁwm ........

€000 ND0SS/L~ LM 9N ¥IHSYM L N |1 NOILYLOYT ﬁ;

Y010 | 10-GewNos/10-189 £6IV rx9LN 1108 3 j ; = =T
%0 e s : 1 6l BB DIOP:P
06 SPONOVS/Y SSVID Geev 33 101d ¥ 0¢

23 0ZYNOS/811¥9 BTV INTWA 10TId g @m @m, @
7500 00vSS/95Y OZN_S3HSVM z L

2100 Zrns/001es Seev 0Zx8 Nid T3TVavd L Q

3000 N=0625/052010 9/SV BATATIEN 0 \v_ D

9200 N-0655/N-06£010 8/Gv | C¥*0) Nid T3TWavd | 6L

. . o

wo SEVAS/LED 561V | o riog 135 aauiors| £

2100 SCPNIS/L99 £61Y OIN LN 08 QavH ==

[ 10-GENIS/10- L899 £6IV LivHS_NoISid

49200 SEYNJS/L849 EBIY. GTx0LN 1708

1000 WGMS/219-1 3dAL 98V 819N ONNVLH

€00 H3IBENY ONIH O gL

o0 438800 9NY 0 7L

80 Q0vSS/95Y GV T

- Y3880 INDIOVS AN oL

- 38800 INDIDVd AN 6 14 [ )¢e)(8) UL

= NOTI ONI_NOISId g

K0 1D-55vM0S 10879 €61V 701 x0ZN 1108 7

L¥'S 00pSS/9Y ONIMIVd AN HO4 31v1d 9 =

9T 007SS/98v INIMIYD AN 804 31¥1d S

V7T 6£5/052019 916V J] v

16 10-06+5/10-05+019 926¥ NOLSd <

0L 005094/9-65-089 9¢GY HINOD HIANMAD 14

[AE] 08405/96~0019 [2¥ ¥30NTIAD L

(0) o3 (Sir/misv) NOLAIMOSIO | SHavA i: o o S =

Jd—1 STMYILYN €801 6¢8l

LT STRPUER B ERIEHPP 5. T 858 BRwendes og uo pepeojumog




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
Table A6-4 Nt Remark 5 1Replace ahtsa now one depandng an the condion,
Hydraulic Mechanism Assembly Consumables +"Order Qty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
+(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
EQUI@”ENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO 1vx7|spll<|3£SITE REMARK Og,[%ER DEH&ERY REgélﬁgglzﬂfENT
" (kg) (Month) (Year)
1 |HYDRAULIC GYLINDER FIG-4-(D 413 2
2 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER COVER FIG-4-Q) 702 2
3 [PISTON FIG-4-3 93.1 2
4 |NUT FIG-4-@ 224 2
5 |TIGHTENING PLATE FOR MV-PACKING FIG-4-6 1.90 2
6 |TIGHTENING PLATE FOR MV-PACKING FIG-4-® 5.47 2
7 |BOLT M30x 104 FIG-4-@) 0.72 52
8 |PISTON RING FIG-4-® - ¥ 4 6 di‘;:;yf::iifrgul
9 |MV-PACKING FIG-4-@ - ¥ 2 6 d;‘i’:gyf::i‘:‘/frgul
10 |MV-PACKING FIG-4-@® - b 2 6 di‘i’:gyf::ifrgul
11 |WASHER FIG-4-0 0.87 ¥ 2 4 d:r‘i’::’f::iifrgul
12 |0 RING FIG-4-@ 0.134 ¥ 2 4 d;‘i’:gryf::f:fﬂ:ul
5 13 |0 RING FIG-4-® 0.034 b3 2 4 d:r\i’:gryf::i?/trl':ul
= 14 |RETAINING RING 18 FIG-4-@ 0.001 ¥ 6 4 dj’\il:;yf::i?:rlzul
;' 15 |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M10 X 25 FIG-4-® 0028 6
g 16 |PISTON SHAFT FIG-4-® 140 2
ﬁ 17 |HARD ROCK NUT M10 FIG-4-@ 0018 12
If 18 |SLOTTED SET BOLT M10x 45 FIG-4-® 002 12
c 19 |PARALLEL PIN 10x 42 FIG-4-@® 0026 2
“é' 20 |PLUG M12X1.25 FIG-4-@ 0.008 2
ﬁ 21 |PARALLEL PIN 8x 20 FIG-4-@) 0012 2
ﬁ 22 |WASHER M30 FIG-4-@ 0.054 ¥ 52 4 d:r‘i’:gryf::f;frﬁ;ul
< al fg(L)%T A s T FIG-4-af 30 x 2 10 every 6 years
! a2 (SFLOEIREVEILOT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a2 %0 * 2 10 every 6 years
g a3 (c;%\/REF;’ILOT VALVE ASS'Y) FiG4-ad 092 2
E 24 ?F%LRT gll%)fl"‘\(/JALVE ASS'Y) Flo4=ad 004 8
g » X:gSRHiTL’g]I'SVALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a5 0.003 * 8 4 d:r\al:;yf:: Ze\,/l:rf?;ul
I\? 26 fFIE;JF? EISL/ST VALVE ASS'Y) FiG-4-a6 002 * 8 4 sledelilr;nfetgr;:czi:::nt
at (PF%LS PiLoT VARME ASS'Y) bl4-al 902 * 2 4 vac:c:r:*i:gec::;tnt
a8 FFL(;JF? o e ASS'Y) FIG-4-a8 oo * 2 4 vadlc:r:’i;::c:r:oetnt
% |{FOR PILOT VALVE ASS™) FiG4-a9 | 0004 .
a10 ?FEOT}: ";II'ESTR I\;\I/SL\G/% ASSYY) FIG-4-a10 ~ * 2 4 d:r\il:gryf:: ovarhaul
alt ?FEJQ n\lillNLg'IB I\yAGLé(I)E ASS'Y) FIG-4-ai 0.008 # 2 4 djr\i’:;yf:: overhal
al2 (OF"<5: EF/’\III:OT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a12 - * 2 4 duer\il:;yf:: i?/resrr:ul
a13 (BFE)ARR"\FI’ICI;_OT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a13 013 * 2 4 d:r\i/:;yf:: Z?/resrr?arul
at4 ?p&”%ﬁ?ﬁ VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a14 0.004 * 2 4 d:r\i/:;yf:r:’ Z?/':r}?;ul
atd ((l)=§llRNGP1IG_Z)5'I' VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a15 0.002 * 2 4 dj'\i/:;yf:: overhaul
a6 ((’):SLN(.;IT_})BT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a16 o.001 * 8 4 d:r\i/:;yf:: overhaul
al7 ?FOOLF;F gl?_g'lz'OVALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a17 0015 8
a18 %SRHiTé?r VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a18 0.001 X 8 4 d;\i/:;yf:: i?/resrlzul
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
GOPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER [S IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY, BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AQTI9Nontrolled when printed or

downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.

Reproduction of part or all the contenis of the document is prag#ged without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
- -Remark % : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.
M *Not Remark % :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
Hydraulic Mechanism Assembly Consumables +"Order Qty"” shows parts quantity for two fans.
*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
1-PIECE DELIVERY REPLACEMENT
EQUI'!IDMENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO WEIGHT | REMARK O(?,EI).ER TIME SCHEDULE
o ke) (Month) (Year)
SCREW M6 x 12
at9 (FOR_PILOT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a19 0.005 8
SPRING WASHER M6 o ~ every 4years or
20 |(FOR PILOT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-a20 0.001 A 8 4 | during fan overhaul
DRAIN COVER 4
% |(FOR PILOT VALVE ASS'Y) FIG-4-aa 1 2
b1 |BUSH (CLINDER SIDE) FIG-4-b1 1.37 X 2 5 4year or abrasion
b2 |SCREW M8x8 (CLINDER SIDE) FIG-4-b2 0,003 x 4 4 during the bush
replacement
¢l |BUSH (CLINDER COVER SIDE) FIG-4-c1 0.87 X 2 5 4year or abrasion
2 |SCREWM4x4 (CLINDER COVER SIDE) FIG-4-c2 0.001 4 4 during the bush
replacement
D
H
Y
D
R
A
U
L
I
C
M
E
C
H
A
N
I
S
M
A
S
S
E
M
B
L
Y
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
COPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER CTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY. BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AQHIING ntrolled when printed or fownloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pragifyifed without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

(AT9N3SSY WSINVHOIW OI'TNVHAAH)
1SIT S14Vd F1a9VINNSNOD

v —OIld

'NOILOV Y931 0L av31 TTIM ANIA

ANV 40 LNIWIONIMS NI HO HOVIHE "AVM ANV NI ALdVd QHIHL V OL
Q3LVIINNWNOD HON ¥3A0 03ANVH 38 OL LI SIH3HLIEN SdHW 40
ANISNOO NILLRMM dOIdd V HLIM 4O SdHWN A8 Q3 LLINY3d A1SS3dd
—-X3 NVHL 43HLO 43NNV HO 3S0ddNd ANY 404 d3Sn ¥ON d31d0d
39 Y3HLIAN LSNW LI TVLLNIAINOD ANV (SdHW) QL1 'SWILSAS
HIMOd IHOV LIH IHSISNS LIN 40 AL¥3d0dd 3HL SI INFWNOOA SIHL
TIVILNIAIANOD

—

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pragifaged without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




